No. EDN-H (8) A (2)-1/2009-Skt Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated: Shimla-171001

Skt. 0 2 JUN 2016 70 the, 2016

Office Order.

In exercise of the powers vested in me under Rule -12 of the Himachal Pradesh financial Rules, 2009 read with Rules-2 (20) 2 (24) and 2 (32) respectively, **Dr. Uttam Chand Associate Professor** of Govt. Skt. College Solan is hereby declared Drawing and Disbursing officer in respect of Govt. Skt. College Solan with immediate effect.

He will also act as controlling officer for the purpose of traveling allowance, TTE, LTC, Medical Reimbursement and General Provident fund advance/withdrawal of the staff working in Govt. Skt. College Solan. However, he will not be entitled for any financial benefit in this regard.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. Even No. Dated Shimla-1 the **2** June, 2016 Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action.

- 1. The Addl. Chief Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh. Shimla- 2.
- The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Distt. Treasury Officer Solan, Distt. Solan (H.P.)
- 4. The Pracharya, Govt. Skt. College Solan, Distt. Solan, Himachal Pardesh.

The Technical officer/I.T.Cell, Dte. of Hr. Edu, H.P.

Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh